
Jasper QCountp, 3Jotua

�oarb of �uperbtsors 
PO Box 944, Newton, IA Phone: 641-792-7016 Fax: 641-792-1063 

Denny Carpenter Doug Cupples Brandon Talsma 

February 15, 2022 
9:30 a.m. 
www.jasperia.org 

Live Stream: https://jasper.zoom.us/j/97712718501 
Meeting ID: 977 1271 8501 

Dial In: +1-312-626-6799 

- Anyone that has an item on the agenda must appear in person for the Board to consider it. -

Item 1 

Item 2 

Item 3 

ltem4 

Item 5 

Item 6 

Pledge of Allegiance 

.. ' .. '" 
-

. .. . . . .. 

:=:=:::=::: -----

Engineer - Michael Frietsch 
a) 2022 Motor-Grader Bids

Building & Grounds - Adam Sparks 
a) Courthouse Murals Professional Service Fee

b) Dumper Dagg Box for work Truck

ARPA Committee 

Approval of 2021 Publication of Gross Wages 

Approval of Board of Supervisors Minutes for 02/08/22 

Board Appointments 

PUBLIC INPUT & COMMENTS 



JASPER COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE 

91 0 N 11th Ave E
Newton, Iowa 50208 

(641) 792-5862
FAX- (641) 791-7740

Michael J. Frietsch, P.E, FMP 
County Engineer 
mfrietsch@jasperia.org 

February 10, 2022 

To: Jasper County Supervisors 

From: Michael J. Frietsch, P.E., FMP 
County Engineer 

Re: 2022 Motor-Grader Bid 

Dear Supervisors, 

A request for bids for ten (10) motor-graders was sent out to two (2) potential bidders on January 26th, 2022. 
The potential bidders were Ziegler (CAT) and Murphy Tractor (Deere). Base, alternate, and voluntary 
alternate bids were requested. Each option was based upon a machine service life of seven (7) years and 
10,000 engine hours and the inclusion of a full machine warranty over the entire service life. On February 
9th, 2022 we received base and alternate bids from both Ziegler and Murphy Tractor. The bids received 
were as follows: 

Murphy Tractor Ziegler 

Total Total 

Make Model Qty. Bid Price Make Model Qty. Bid Price 

Base Deere 670G 10 $2,920,000 CAT 140 10 $3;201,990 

Alt Deere 770G 10 $3,220,000 CAT 150 10 $3,525,060 

After review of these bids, our department decided the base bid option was incapable of providing the 
hydraulic or engine power necessary to carry out winter operations in the most effective and efficient 
manner. The current fleet of CAT 12M3's, equivalent to the CAT 140 above, are not capable of getting a 
motor-grader back onto the roadway from a ditch in one move using the moldboard plow. Nor are they 
capable of punching through heavy wet or deep snow at top gear or speed. Given this consensus, the 
base bid was eliminated from further evaluation. 

Item 1
February 15, 2022



Jasper County Iowa 
FY2022 Motor-Grader Bid 

Page 2 of 2 

The analysis carried out by my department compared the hourly cost of ownership between the Deere 
770G and CAT 150. The hourly cost of ownership is influenced by the upfront machine costs and the 
residual value of the machine at the end of its service life. Each bidder was asked to indicate whether this 
residual value would be paid out through a guaranteed repurchase or guaranteed trade-in. The following 
shows the method of residual cost payout and the cost of owning each unit per hour: 

Murphy Tractor Ziegler 

Cost of Cost of 

Guaranteed Service Owning Guaranteed Service Owning 

(repurchase or Residual Value Life per unit (repurchase or Residual Value Life per unit 

Make Model trade-in) per Unit Total hours per hour Make Model trade-in) per Unit Total hours per hour 

Deere 770G trade-in $ 67,500 $ 675,000 10,000 $25.45 CAT 150 repurchase $ 145,000 $1,450,000 10,000 $20.75 

Although the CAT 150 is the better value from a cost of ownership perspective, its upfront cost would 
require additional FY23 budget funds. This prompted my department to look at a third option for capturing 
more residual value from the Deere 770G units. That option would be, at the end of service life gain board 
approval to allow secondary roads, to directly auction off the units. Readily available information suggests 
that a residual value of $100,000 per Deere 770G unit would be possible. If this idea were acceptable to 
the board, the cost of owning the Deere 770G drops to $22.20 per unit per hour. Moreover, the Deere 
770G upfront cost is within the limits of the FY23 equipment budget line item. Lastly, the Deere 770Gs are 
being provided with the upgraded, enclosed, circle at no additional costs. This in our opinion, if auctioning 
the units at end of service life is a possibility, makes the Deere 770G a better overall value. 

After much consideration, and with the conditions noted above, the Jasper County Highway Department 
recommends approving the alt bid submitted by Murphy Tractor for ten (10) Deere 770G motor-graders at a 
total cost of $3,220,000. Delivery date, according to Murphy Tractor, if ordered by February 23, 2022, could 
be as early as October 2022. Although we would work with them to have the machines delivered closer to 
March 2023. 

Sincerely, 

Michael J. Frietsch, P.E., FMP 
County Engineer 



bbs 
ARCHITECTS 

ENGINEERS 

: . 9 E,gh;n Srrf'fl 

515.2'14.7i67 

www.bbsae.com 

■ 

February 10, 2022 

Adam Sparks, Maintenance Supervisor 
Jasper County 
Jasper County Courthouse 
101 1st Street N 
Newton, IA 50208 

Re: Jasper County Courthouse Mural Restoration Professional Services Fee 
BBS Project#: 21048 
Master Agreement: Service Order 05 

Mr. Adam Sparks 

Per your request, BBS is pleased to present this proposal for professional design services 
associated with the conservation and restoration of the murals and decorative painting within 
the Jasper County Courthouse. 

This proposal includes bid document development, procurement services and construction 
administration phase services. 

We include the following: 

Construction Bid Documentation 

Bidding/Negotiation Assistance 

Construction Administration 

Total Fee 

$4,600 

$1,900 

$1,500 

$8,000 

If you are in agreement, please sign the attached Service Order 05 for this scope of work based 
upon our Master Services Agreement and return to my attention. This work can begin 
immediately following a signed agreement. Thanks for the opportunity to continue partnering 
with Jasper County. 

Sincerely, 

BBS Architects I Engineers 

Matthew A. Cole, AIA 
Architect I Partner 

Cc: File 

Item 2a
February 15, 2022



lnit. 

iJ AJA Document s221 · - 2018

Service Order for use with Master Agreement Between Owner and Architect 

SERVICE ORDER 05 made as of the Tenth day of February in the year Two-Thousand and 
Twenty-Two 

BETWEEN the Owner: 

Jasper County 
Jasper County Courthouse 
IOI 15' Street N 
Newton, IA 50208 

and the Architect: 

13rooks 13org Skiles Architecture Engineering. LLP (BBS) 
219 Eighth Street 
Suite 100 
Des Moines, IA 50309 

for the following PROJECT:

Jasper Co Courthouse Mural Restoration 
101 ! 81 Street N 
Newton, IA 50208 

BBS Project#: 21048 

THE SERVICE AGREEMENT 

This Service Order, together with the Master /\grcement between Owner and Architect 
dated the Fifih day ofMan:h in the year Two-Thousand and Twenty 

form a Service Agreement. 

The Owner and Architect agree as follows. 

ADDITIONS ANO DELETIONS: 

The author of this document has 

added information needed ror its 

completion. The author may also 

have revised the text of the original 

AIA standard form. An Additions and 

Deletions Report that notes added 

information as well as revisions to the 

standard form text is available from 

the author and should be reviewed. A 

vertical line in the left margin of this 

document indicates where the author 

has added necessary information 

and where the author has added to or 

deleted from the original AIA text. 

This document has important legal 

consequences. Consultation with an 

attorney is encouraged with respect 

to its completion or modification. 

This document provides the 

Architect's scope of services for the 

Service Order only and is intended to 

be used with AIA Document 

8121 "'-2018, Standard Form of 

Master Agreement Between Owner 

and Architect 

AIA Document B221" -2018. Copyright© 2014 and 2018 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "Amp.1lcan lnslihHe of Arcllilecls ... AIA." 
tho AIA Logo. and "/I.IA Contract Oocume11ls" ore registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software al 

1 
15:13:59 CT on 02/10/2022 undm Order No.2114247293 which expires on 11/1212022, Is not forresale, Is licensed for one-time use only. and may only be used in 
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents" Terms of Service. To report copyright violations. e-mail copynght@aia.org. 
User Notes: (963135801) 



tnit. 

TABLE OF ARTICLES 

INITIAL INFORMATION 

2 SERVICES UNDER THIS SERVICE ORDER 

3 DATE OF COMMENCEMENT AND SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 

4 COMPENSATION 

5 INSURANCE 

6 PARTY REPRESENTATIVES 

7 ATTACHMENTS AND EXHIBITS 

ARTICLE 1 INITIAL INFORMATION 

§ 1.1 Unless otherwise provided in an exhibit to this Service Order. 1his Service Order and 1he Service Agrccmenl arc
based on the Initial Information set forth below:
(Slate below de/ails o.f the Project ·s site and program. 011'11er 's contractors and co11s11/ta11ts, Ard,itet.:f 's co11su/ta11ts,
Owner's budget a11d sd,edule, a111icipated procuremem method. 01\'ller 's Sustainable O�iective, and other 
i1!for111atio11 relevant to the Projecr.) 

The scope of work includes conservation and restoration of(4) rotunda murals which have previously received water 
damage. In addition to the murals, restoration of decorntive paint in the rotunda, stairwell and courtroom will be 
documented for repair. 

§ 1.2 The Owner and Architecl may rely on the Initial Information. Rolh parties, however, recognize that such
information may materially change and, in that even!, 1he Owner and the Architect shall appropriately adjust the
schedule, the Architect's services, and the Architect's compensation. The Owner shall adjust the Owner's budget for
the Cost of the Work and the Owner's anticipated design and construction milestones. as nccessmy. to accommodate
material changes in the Initial lnfonnation.

ARTICLE 2 SERVICES UNDER THIS SERVICE ORDER 

§ 2.1 The Architect's Services under this Service Order are described below or in an exhibit to this Service Order. such
as a Scope of Architect's Services document.

§ 2.1.1 Basic Services

(Describe he/ow the Basic Scn•ices rhe Archilec:/ shall provide p11rsua11t 10 this Sen•icc Order or stare wherher rhe 
services are described in doc11111e111atio11 al/ached to rhis Service Order.) 

Architect's Basic Services include usual and customary archi1ecn1ral services as required for the scope or work. 

Construction Documents Phase Services 

The Architect shall prepare Bid Documents for the Owner's approval. The Bid Documents shall consist of Drawings 
and Specifications defining the scope of the \Vork. The Owner and An:hitect acknowledge that. in order to perform the 
Work, the Contractor will provide additional infomiation which the Architect shall review. 

Procurement Phase Services 

The Architect shall assist the Owner in establishing a list of prospective contractors. Following the Owner's approval 
of the Bid Documents, the Architect shall assist the Owner in ( I) obtaining either competitivl, bids or negotiated 
proposals: (2) confirming responsiveness of bids or proposals: (3) determining the successful bid or proposal, if any; 
and. (4) awarding and preparing. contracts for construction. 

AIA Document B221 '" -2018. Copyright© 2014 and 2018 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "Amorican Institute of Arcl1ilocts • "AIA." 
lhe AIA Logo, and "AIA Contract Documents· are registered trademarks and may not bo usod without porm,ssion. This document was produced by AIA software at 

2 
15:13:59 CT o n  02/10/2022 under Order No.2114247293 which expires on 11/12/2022, is not forresale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in 
accordance with the AIA Contracl Documentse Terms of Service. To rep ort copyright violations. e-mail copynght@aia.org. 
User Notes: (963135801) 



lnit. 

Construction Phase Services 
The Architect shall provide administration of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as set forth below 
and in AIA Document A20I ni-2017. General Conditions of the Contract for Construction. If the Owner and 
Contractor modify AIA Document A201-2017. those modifications shall not afTec1 the Architect's services under this 
Agrcemelll unless the Owner and the Architect amend this Agreement. 

The Architect shall advise and consult with the Owner during the Construction Phase Services. The Architect shall 
have authority to act on bchal f of the Owner only to the extent provided in this Agreement. The Architect shall not 
have comrol over. charge of. or responsibility for the construction means. methods. techniques. sequences or 
procedures. or for safety precautions and programs in connection with the Work. nor shall the Architect be responsible 
for the Contractor's failure to perform the Work in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents. The 
Architect shall be responsible for the Architect's negligent acts or omissions. but shall not have control over or charge 
of, and shall not be responsible for, acts or omissions of the Contractor or of ::my other persons or entities pcrfonning 
portions of the Work. 

Certificates for Payment to Contractor 
The Architect shall review and ccrtiry the amounts due the Contractor and shall issue certificates in such amcnmts. The 
Architect's certification for payment shall constitute a representation to the Owner. based on the Architect's 
evaluation of the Work as provided in Section 3.6.2 and 011 the data comprising the Contractor's Application for 
Payment. that, to the best of the Architect's knowledge. information and belief, lhe Work has progressed to the point 
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Conlrnct Documents, and that the Contractor is entitled to 
payment in the amount certified. The foregoing reprcsernatiuns arc subject to ( l) an evaluation of the Work for 
conformance with the Contract Documents upon Substantial Completion, (2) results of subsequent tests and 
inspections, (3) correction of minor deviations from the Contract Docume111s prior to completion, and (4) specific 
qualifications expressed by the Architect. 

Submlttals 
The Architect shall review the Cuntrai:tor's submitlal schedule and shall not unreasonably delay or withhold approval 
of the schedule. The Architect's action in reviewing subminals shall be taken in accordance with the approved 
submillal schedule or, in the absence of an approved submittal schedule, with reasonable promptness while allowing 
sufficient time, in the Architect's professional judgment. 10 pcnnit adequate review. 

Changes in the Work 
The Architect may order minor changes in the Work that arc consistent with the intent of the Contract Documents and 
do not involve an adjustment in the Contract Sum or an extension of the Contract Time. Subject to Section 4.2, the 
Architect shall prepare Change Orders and Construction Ch;mge Directives for the Owner's approval and execution in 
accordance with the Contract Documents. 

§ 2.1.2 Additional Services
(De.w:rihe heloll' 1/re Addi1io11al Sen·ices r/re Architecl s/ra/1 provide p11rs11a111 to this Sen-ice Order or slat,· 1rhe1/rer
t/re serl'ices are described in dorn111e11tatio11 attached to this Service Order.)

ARTICLE 3 DATE OF COMMENCEMENT AND SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 

§ 3.1 Unless othenvise provided in an exhibit to this Service Order. the Owner's anticipated dates for commencement
of constrnction and Substantial Completion of the Work are set forth below:

.1 Commenci:mcnl of cons1111ction dale: 
Summer 2022 

.2 Substantial Completion date: 

Fall ot'2022 

AIA Document 8221 '" -2018. Copyright© 2014 and 2018 by The American lnstitule of Architects. All righls reserved. The "Amo11can Institute of Architects.· •AJA." 

lhe AIA Logo, and "AIA Conlrac1 Documen1s· are reg,slcrod lradomarks 011d may not be used wrthout porm1ss1on. This document was produced by AIA software al 3 15: 13:59 CT on 02/10/2022 under Order No.211424 7293 which expires on 11/12/2022. is not for resale, is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only be used in 
accordance with the AIA Conlracl Documen1s• Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyrighl@aia.org. 
User Notes: t963135801) 



lnit. 

ARTICLE 4 COMPENSATION 

§ 4.1 For Basic Services <ksc1ibcd undcr Sc<:tion 2.1.1. the Owncr shall compensate the Architect as follows:

.1 Stipulated Sum 

(Paragraph1· deleted)Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000) 

§ 4.2 For Additional Services described under Section 2.1.2 or in the Master Agreement, the Architect shall be
compensated in accordance with the Master Agreement unless otherwise set forth below:
(!11serl <111101111/ of or basis.for, co111pe11satio11 i/'otlter /Item m .1·et.fhrtlt in 1/11: Mas/er Agrec:111e11/. IV!terc tlw basis of 
c:0111pe11satio11 is se1forth in an exhibit to this Serl'ice Order. such as a Scope c,/An:l1i1ec/ 's Services doc11111e11t, list the 
exhibit below.) 

§ 4.3 For Reimbursable Expenses ckst:ribcd in the Master Agrl·cment, the Architect shall be compensated in
accordance with the Master Agret:ment unless othenvisc set forth below:
(!11ser1 amount of; or basis for, l'OIIIJ)('IISMion if'other than as set jhrlh in the Master Agreement. Where tlte hasis of
co111pe11satio11 is set forlh i11 m1 c:xhibiJ to this Service Order. s11ch as a Scope o/Arc/1ih!cl ·s St!rvices doc11111e11t, !isl the
cxltibit below.)

§ 4.4 When compensation identi tied in Section 4.1 is on a percentage basis, progress payments for each phase of Basic
Services shall be calculated by multiplying the perl:cntagcs identified in this Article by the Owner's most recent
budget for the Cost of the Work. Compensation paid in previous progress payments shall not be adjusted based on
subsequent updates to the Owner·s budgl!I for the Cost ofthc Work.

ARTICLE 5 INSURANCE 

§ 5.1 Insurance shall be in accordance with section 3.3 of the Master Agreement, except as indicated below:
(!11.1·en any i11.1·11rm1ce req11ire111e111s that differfi·om those: s/alecl in the Mas/er Agree111e11J, such a.,· eo1·1•rage types,
eovcrnge li111i1s, and d11ratio11sfor projessio11al liabilily or other co,·erages.)

(Table deletedj 
(Pamgraphs deleted) 
ARTICLE 6 PARTY REPRESENTATIVES 

§ 6.1 The Owner identifies the following representati\'e in accordance with Section 1.4.1 of the Master Agreement:
(Lisi 11a111c:, address, and other il!f'or111atio11.)

Brandon Talsma 
County Supervisor 
Jasper County Courthouse 
IOI ! st Street N 
Newton, IA 50208 

§ 6.2 The Architect identities the following representative in accordance with Section 1.5. l of the Master Agreement:
(List name, address. and ollter i11formatio11.)

Matthew A. Cole, AJA 
Partner 
Brooks Borg Skiles Architecture Engineering. LLP (BBS) 
219 Eighth Street 
Suite I 00 
Des Moines. IA 50309 

AtA Document 8221" -2018. Copyright© 2014 and 2018 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American lnslilulc or Archilecls • "AJA: 
tho AIA Logo, and "AIA Conlracl Documents· are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software al 

4 
tS:13:59 CT on 02/1012022 under Order No.2114247293 which expires on 11/12i2022, is not forresale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only he used in 
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents" Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyrrghl@aia.org. 
User Notos: (963135801) 



ARTICLE 7 ATTACHMENTS AND EXHIBITS 

§ 7.1 The following attachments and exhibits, irany. are inrnrporntcd herein by rcfcrcm:c:
.1 AIA Document. B 12 ( TM_2018, Standard Forni uf Master Agreement Between Owner and Architect for 

St:rvices provided under multiple Service Orders; 
(Paragraphs dell!!ed) 
This Service Order entered into as of the <lay and year first written above. 

OWNER (Sig11a111reJ 

Brandon Talsma County Supervisor 
(Prillled 11a111e a11d fitle) (Pri11fl!d 11a111e, tifle, 1111d license 1111111/,er, 1/req11ired) 

Attest: 

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor 

lnit. 
AIA Document B221 '" -2018. Copyrighl©2014 and 2018 by The American lnslilule or Architects. All rights reserved. The "/\mencan lnstilule or /\rclulecls." '/\IA: 
Ille AIA Logo, and "Al/\ Contrnct Docunicnts· are •�'9islered trademarks and may not be used w1lhou1 permrssron. This document was produced by AIA software al 5 15:13:59 CT on 02/10/2022 under Order No.2114247293 which expires on 11/12/2022, is not ror resale. is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only be used in 
accordance with the AIA Contract Documen1s• Terms of Service. To report copyright violations.e-mailcopyrrght@aia.org. 
User Notes: (963135801) 



Badger Body SALES QUOTATION, ORDER 

& Truck Equipment Co. 
6336 GROVER STREET, OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68106 - (402) 558-5300 - NEBR. TOLL FREE (800) 642-9325 

To: 

Jasper County Courthouse Maintenance 

IO I First Street North 

Newton, IA 50208 

Ship To: 

Phone Number Customer Contact 

641-521-8844 Adam Sparks 
PO Number Shipping Method 

Install/Customer Pickup 

Delivery Date Aoorox. 5-6 weeks from date of order 
Truck Info 2020 Ford F250 Short Box 

Deposit 

Item Description 

BUY 5531006 Buyers Products DumperDogg Electric Over Hydraulic Steel Dump Insert 

6' length, 12 gauge carbon steel construction, black finish 

10' tethered control 

45 degree dump angle 

Double pivoting and removable tailgate 

Body Up indicator 

6,000 lb. payload capacity 

BUY 5531010 Bolt-on Cab Protector 

BUY 5531020 Wall Extension Brackets 

BUY DTR5508 Tarp Kit for 6' DumperDogg Insert 

All Installed 

***Pricing Quoted Does Not Reflect Aoolicable Sales Taxes*** 
Received By: Date: 

I hereby authorize the above work to be done. You and your employees may operate above 
vehicle lor P.Urposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. You will not be held responsible 
for loss or damage to vehicle or arlicles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft, accident or any other 
cause beYQn<!_your control. I agree to_p�ments temns and dollar amounts stated in contract. 
I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE TERMS. 

./ 

Date: 

2/5/2022 
Quote valid 30 days 
from date shown 

Sales Rep Name 

Maurice E. 
Payment Terms 

25% down/COD 
./ 

_./ 

Quantity Unit Price Extension ' 

I 

I 

I 

I 

Subtotal 

Sales Tax 

$5,710.00 

$680.00 

$335.00 

$345.00 

$7,070.00 

Authorized By: ______________ Date: ____ _ 
TOTAL ORDER AMOUNT 

Item 2b
February 15, 2022



&tr 
Saies Quotation 

Quotation Number: 42377 
� lUJ1'U �� U !NJ� 
--TRUCI< BDDIF.5 --

550 60th Ave SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 

Ph 319-730-3800 

Email: www.futureline.com 

Website: brett@futurelinc.com 

Customer 

JASPER COUNTY COURTHOUSE MAINTENANCE 
Adam Sparks 
101 1st St N #4 
Newton, IA 50208 

Due on receipt 

Date 

Ship To 

JASPER COUNTY COURTHOUSE 
MAINTENANCE 
Adam Sparks 
101 1st St N #4 
Newton, IA 50208 

.sales R�p Lead Time 

RE 

2/4/2022 

Customer PO # 

--- -,��.�•�· �l�\'.,2.;; ,D��!P,.tl<>h/:'C):�;:;�.cc;cc:, ::�:::��:•••.·•.\.�·.� , ·> .���y,. :·>••· < _:;;;•i�a.��;�i;;- ·.••·•<.·•• Jp!�L'.•··:••·;
5531006 6. Foot Dumpertiogg® Steel .Dump Insert . 1.00 5,659.42 .; ?:659A2T

... :'.::�;�f,1:�2�t 'J ;g���!:i1���l���I�rrf��!1�Jt!ii';��,I;;::,;::·•�;?"�i }:�;::/�?'.'.'.�::::;�t��� :LJ:�i,;'._:};:��rl?-�: :-.::'•··:···,i:•�·;�·.:.�.ri·��I; 
·.· .. ·--- 5531020 -Black Steel Side�Wall Extension Kit For 1.00 206.67 206.67T 

DumperDogg®-Use With Steel Insert
PTR5508 · · '. Roll TarpT<it For§ fqot$teel An� �talniess :< 

. i Steei DumpeiOoggt1,�:lnseris • .. ' ........ ' .. :
FREIGHT-TRUCK Freight- Outbound - TRUCK 
: labor (Cost) . ·. Labor Hours '.. . ........ •. 

This quotation is valid for 30 days. Quotations do not include shipping 
(if applicable) or shop supplies. For questions on this quote, call 319-730-3800 
or email sales@futureline.com 

Phone: 319-730-3800

1-oo 

Subtotal 

325.00 
1,764.00T 

$8,762.29 

Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00 

Total $8,762.29 



HAWKEYE 
-TRUCK EGUIPMENT- Quote ID:j 245591

EST. 1946 Quote Date: I 217/20221 

Phone: (515) 289-1755 
www.hawkeyetruckequipment.com 

5800 NW 2ND Street Quote Expires 30 Days from 

P.O. Box 3283 Quote Date 

Des Moines, IA 50316-0283 

Sold To: 384500
JASPER COUNTY ENGINEER 

910 N 11TH AVE E 
NEWTON IA 50208 

Vehicle Make Vehicle Model Vehicle Year Single/Dual 

We are Pleased to Quote the Following for your Approval: 

Attn: Adam Sparks 

1 - Buyers Dumper Dagg Steel Dump Insert 

• 6' In Length
• Power Up And Power Down
• 1.5 Cubic Yard Capacity
• 12 Gauge Steel Construction
• Payload Capacity Up To 6,000 Lbs Max
• 20' Battery Cables
• Double Pivoting And Removable Tailgate
• Tethered Control Box For In The Cab
• 1.5kw Motor For The Hydraulic Pump
• Grease Fittings At All Pivot Points
• Entire Body And Frame Will Be Powder Coated Black
• All Installed, F.O.B. Des Moines, IA

Included In Above Price: 

• Roll Tarp Kit
• Steel Cab Guard
• Steel Wall Extension Kit

Thank you for the Opportunity, 
Matt McDowell 

As of: 2/7/2022 8:11:19AM 

Ship To: 

JASPER COUNTY ENGINEER 

910 N 11TH AVE E 

NEWTON IA 50208 

Cab to Axle Vin# 

Phone: 641-792-2196 

$6,755.00 

Sales Tax 

Payments 

Total Due 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Page 1 of 1 



/4.e!Lft Quote ID: Q14680 

Quote Date: 2/11/2022 
P.O . Box 3265

Des Moines, IA 50316 Quote Valid Until: 2/18/2022

Phone: (515) 266-5189 Toll Free: (800) 373-2887 Fax:(515) 266-7878 Page 1 of 1 

Customer: 71020 

Jasper County Courthouse 

Maintenance 

101 1st St N 

Newton, IA 50208 

Make: Ford 

Cab Type: 

FURNISH AND INSTALL: 

1 - Steel 6' Dumper Dogg 

Model: F250 6.5 box 

Wheelbase: O 

Contact: Adam Sparks 

Phone: (641) 521-0885 

Fax: 

Salesperson: Scott Odendahl 

Year: 2020 Single/Dual: 

Cab-to-Axle: 40 VIN: 

lUl 1 

Rev: 0 

- Transforms your 3/4 ton or higher pickup into a dump truck, saving you time, effort, and cost when unloading heavy or bulky
material.
- Double pivoting and removable tailgate lets you load and access the truck bed with ease.
- Completely clears truck bed of material with a maximum 45° dump angle.
- Corrosion-resistant powder-coated steel frame and insert.
- Included body-up indicator kit alerts you when the Dumper Dogg is raised.
- Pair with the SaltDogg Tailgate Replacement Spreader to turn your truck into a salt spreader during winter.
- Versatile design lets you continue to use your truck for normal transporting.
- Backed with a 2 year warranty.

Options Included in Price: 
- Tarp system
- Side extensions
- Cab guard

NET PRICE FOB DES MOINES:$ 6,768.00 

Customer must fill out the information below before the order can be processed ... 

Accepted by 

IDate: 

P.O. Number: 

* Terms are Due Upon Receipt unless prior credit arrangements are made at the time of order.

* Please note if chassis is furnished, it is as a convenience and terms are Net Due on Receipt of Chassis.

* Sales Tax is not included unless otherwise noted.

www.truckequipmentinc.com QUALITY PRODUCTS - DEPENDABLE SERVICE info@truckequipmentinc.com 



Jasper County 2021 Gross Wages 
Em12lol£ee Name Wages Em12lol£ee Name Wages Em12lol£ee Name Wages 

Aldrich, Brenda 5,106.92 Guthrie, Leyna 36,943.51 Oldsen, Gregory 57,016.22 

Aldrich, Nicholas 76,329.21 Guy, Michael 50.00 Oleson, Joseph 8,880.00 
Allan, Denise 80,308.65 Guy, Rhonda 50.00 Oleson, Josiah 6,144.00 
Anderson, Dale 645.37 Guy, Summer 47,707.85 Osborn, Tate 3,977.51 
Arnaud, Ashten 48,166.68 Hackathorn, Adam 47,228.12 Otto, Noreen 625.00 
Arnold, Anita 7,135.32 Halferty, Jacob 3,158.52 Parrott, Dennis 78,508.68 
Arrowood, Brad 53,815.20 Halferty, John 120,735.77 Parsons, Kay 225.00 
Arrowood, Jacob 42,490.00 Hanna, Michael 6,151.25 Penton, Maria 34,568.69 
Arrowood, Teresa 66,732.34 Harding, Josh 58,154.26 Peters, David 100.00 
Balmer, Michael 2,466.66 Harms, James 64,446.01 Pickett, Alvin 59,668.57 
Barnett, Wyatt 25.00 Harned, James 51,790.90 Pietrack, Nicholas 75,397.61 
Barr, Dale 58,057.17 Hartgers, Joseph 58,200.17 Pimentel, Dora 4,537.71 
Barton,Jason 63,233.64 Hartgers, Melissa 66,732.36 Poulter, Bryan 348.00 
Beatty, Steven 50.00 Harthoom, Norma 466.80 Poulter, Mary 595.44 
Bennett, Kelly 108,219.24 Headington, Amanda 55,147.00 Powell, Iva 4,261.21 

Benskin, Terry 50.00 Headington, Marc 75,873.05 Pratt, Jasmine 54,960.16 
Berriman, Theresa 742.80 Heath, Jeanann 29,379.63 Preston, Heather 53,162.93 
Beukema, Michael 100.00 Hecox, Wendy 67,922.64 Pryor, Rebecca 84,655.32 
Beukema, Susan 100.00 Henning, Kelley 61,297.80 Pyle, David 58,503.16 

Bird, Whitney 24,331.88 Henry, Natasha 63,436.18 Rader, Kassandra 35,551.14 
Birkenholtz, Todd 53,222.93 Hernandez, David 10,065.42 Rains, Michael 634.80 
Birkenholz, Lynette 58,340.03 Higginbotham, Paul 9,581.12 Ratcliff, Linda 180.00 
Bishop, Douglas 78,508.68 Hitchler, Robert 175.00 Ratliff, Jerry 64,304.95 
Blackford, Dylan 59,493.28 Hjortshoj, Paul 25.00 Rawlins, Karen 443.82 

Blair, Cindy 623.60 Hodge, Tiffany 39,776.37 Rawlins, Rick 15,068.51 

Blink, Peter 100,511.31 Hodnett, Michael 216.00 Read, Jade 27,310.73 
Block, Benjamin 25,387.30 Hodnett, Steve 58,157.88 Rhone, Ericka 53,681.37 

Bond, Howard 225.00 Hoebelheinrich, Jeffrey 72.00 Richardson, Lisa 35,695.40 

Bond,Judy 225.00 Hofer, Jerry 50.00 Ross, Heather 54,301.75 

Borg, Joshua 58,139.95 Hoover, Michael 42,802.20 Ross, Jack 2,339.61 
Barts, Kevin 50.00 Horn, Neisha 459.76 Rozendaal, Coretha 485.30 

Brandhof, Duane 50.00 Hubbard-Heidemann, lnabelle 181.90 Rozendaal, Duane 103,498.21 
Braun, Warren 68,532.34 Huggins, Brandon 52,706.76 Runner-Krough, Marlene 576.00 
Brindle, Noah 48,105.49 Huisman, Theodore 600.00 Schmidt, Gordon 49,043.13 
Britton, Joshua 47,689.28 Huisman, Vivian 600.00 Scroggins, Carrie 50.00 

Brunner, Cynthia 591.68 Hull, Dawn 46,366.89 Self, Pepper 25,706.10 
Bruns, Molly 42,634.15 Hull, Michelle 32,818.25 Sexton, Kathryn 593.60 

Bruxvoort, Brandon 70,162.44 Hunter, Cale 20,215.45 Shahriari, Kurosh 381.92 

Bucklin, Brandon 51,920.78 Illingworth, Alex 9,566.23 Shangarapu, Carmen 54,505.10 

Bucklin, Delaine 3,522.84 Jackson, Kurt 41,150.38 Sheeder, Bradley 63,526.49 
Bucklin, Michael 58,662.64 Jaggars, Shawna 34,692.98 Sheeder, Erika 49,979.84 
Burg Jr, John 424.67 Jennings, Brett 43,548.46 Shoenhair, Josie 6,630.95 
Burg, Barbara 427.04 Jennings, Jenna 55,332.29 Shutts, Brad 94,305.45 

Cable, Carl 100.00 Jones, Evelyn 411.68 Simmons, Danielle 26,883.94 
Cantu, Katie 66,136.67 Jordan, Karla 776.40 Simon, Dennis 92,363.59 
Carpenter, Dennis 43,658.96 Karns, Betty 420.64 Smith, Andrew 57,735.65 
Chance, Debra 50.00 Keenan.Kenny 150.00 Smith, Angela 42,009.68 
Chance, Tim 50.00 Keenan, Pamela 66,732.35 Smith, Brenda 50.00 
Clapper, Dennis 50.00 Keith, Craig 54,857.43 Smith, Marc 64,251.81 

Clay, Ashley 44,711.68 Kelsey, Victoria 678.40 Smith, Matthew 450.00 
Clement, Sabrina 42,702.88 Kenney, Darrell 50.00 Spangenburg, Edward 63,437.29 
Clinch, Deborah 144.00 Kenney, Sandra 50.00 Sparks, Adam 87,015.68 
Clymer, Jacob 59,737.23 Kepler, Amber 26,544.13 Sparks, Jim 77,272.69 
Coleman, Chad 40,820.75 Keuning, Judd 58,247.95 Springer, Susan 700.00 
Cooling, Dennis 64,304.93 Kingery, Jonathon 49,992.92 Springer, Taylor 10,821.79 
Crook, Victoria 54,643.62 Kingery, Marcy 15,691.76 Squire, Nathan 30,559.42 
Cross, Jennifer 654.98 Klein, Paul 55,104.39 St John, Jamie 56,956.30 
Cross, Lisa 180.00 Korte, Lori 417.84 Stephenson, Michael 11,007.93 
Cross, Tracy 78,442.57 Lamb, Renee 6,758.36 Stevenson, Dennis 4,724.13 
Cummings, Daniel 544.44 Lanferman, Nathan 48,914.34 Stutt, Russell 22,635.39 
Cummings, Sharon 402.00 Langmaid, Kent 50.00 Swersie, Jennifer 594.18 
Cupples, Roger 41,858.96 Lazenby, Kira 66,483.81 Talsma, Brandon 41,858.96 

Item 4
February 15, 2022



Davis, Roxanne 53,655.59 Leaming, Marcia 8,686.20 Talsma, Holly 235.04 

De Vries, John 942.70 Lee, Laura 429.60 Thomas, Debra 39,539.87 

Deegan, John 15,450.39 Lenz, Regina 47,603.84 Thomas, Lawrence 181.50 

DeGoey, Janet 180.00 Leon, Anthony 75,397.60 Thompson, Katherine 48,981.14 

DeJong, Douglas 564.00 Lewis, James 51,486.60 Thorpe, Keith 24,629.82 

DeJong, Karen 576.00 Lillard, Brenda 44,268.80 Titus, Jill 100.00 

DeJong, Tracy 62,529.88 Lowry, Jason 84,909.47 Tool, Jacob 48,066.28 

Deppe, Brent 150.00 Luetters, Kevin 81,173.29 Topp, Connie 242.88 

DeWitt, Joshua 49,129.76 Lundberg, Leonard 6,503.96 Townley, Gregory 419.52 

DeZwarte, Carol 445.88 Maher, Joanne 5,844.16 Trease, Patricia 293.75 

Dodds, Cameron 60,937.09 Main, Andrew 46,220.18 Udelhoven, Spencer 60,836.35 

Dodds, Julie 58,643.98 Mann, Jennifer 396.00 Van Der Hart, Courtney 32,486.20 

Doland, Jason 64,675.39 Marchant, Kaylea 29,910.16 Van Der Hart, Kyle 48,583.02 

Doolittle, Michael 51,021.16 Marconi, Dolores 43,157.20 Van Der Kamp, Caryl 25.00 

Douglas Jr, Charles 49,561.26 Marshall, Brian 55,813.50 Van Kooten, Corey 60,427.15 

Dove, James 593.36 Maxwell, Mary 627.52 Van Kooten, Laura 18,164.60 

Dunifer, Alexander 1,849.97 Mc Adams, Lisa 57,336.65 Van Maanen, Dennis 50.00 

Dunifer, Jourdan 43,697.39 Mc Quiston, Connie 57,520.19 Van Manen, Kelli 59,356.72 

Dunsbergen, Debra 229.44 Mccuen, Sarah 679.40 Van Manen, Ryan 57,936.91 

Dunsbergen, Kent 64,461.12 McDaniel, Jane 198.00 Van Veen, Diana 231.68 

Dunsbergen, Velda 424.40 McManus, Stephen 9,553.75 Van Veen, Donna 231.68 

Dydell, Christopher 43,400.50 Menninga, Linda 458.80 Van Waardhuizen, Scott 76,704.15 

Eaton, Ryan 98,294.80 Meredith, Cynthia 66,732.33 Van Zante, Bradley 29,395.07 

Eatwell,John 50.00 Meyer, Kelley 53,775.98 Van Zante, Keri 86,280.64 

Eilander, David 10,764.72 Meyer, Megan 500.00 Van Zante, Marlis 317.02 

Elam, Jamie 51,494.24 Meyer, Troy 25.00 Van Zee, John 500.00 

Elliott, Rickie 72,305.90 Miller, Jacquelin 603.44 Vander Leest, Carmen 599.32 

Ellis, Kathryn 27,439.87 Miller, Kimberly 200.80 Vander Pol, Ethan 51,372.88 

Engle, Daniel 68,045.39 Milliman, Polly 2,770.16 Ver Ploeg, Karna 197.20 

Ergenbright, Michele 37,100.20 Modlin, Alayna 53,697.60 Verwers, Jacqualine 42,031.70 

Erickson, Linda 625.00 Moore, Debra 132.75 Von Dielingen, Stacey 22,413.82 

Eslinger, Renee 50.00 Moore, Kermit 141.38 Vos, June 6,132.72 

Faidley, Frank 200.00 Moore, Vicki 820.88 Walters, Makennah 24,430.54 

Faidley, Margaret 125.00 Moorman, Stephanie 2,062.37 Warrick, Noralee 233.92 

Ferguson, Jean 479.21 Morrow, Liberty 20,428.24 Wasion, Lorena 360.00 

Fifer, Sara 1,120.00 Moss, Landon 23,811.52 Wasion, Sean 375.00 

Figland, Nicholas 100.00 Mulgrew, Christina 66,732.34 Webster, Cindy 4,604.44 

Fitzgerald, Reanna 37,975.72 Murphy, Stephen 282.00 Weithers, Leah 7,639.99 

Flattery, Mary 50.00 Murray, Leon 4,831.37 Wendt, Kyle 50.00 

Flood, Alyssa 4,680.00 Naber, Michael 550.00 Weuve, Staci 40,687.48 

Ford, Derick 60,692.68 Nation, Susan 63,542.68 Whitaker, Kathy 595.04 

Ford, Marta 650.00 Nearmyer, Richard 100.00 White, Jarica 48,955.68 

Freese, Randy 84,909.53 Neleman, Todd 52,922.67 Wickett, Thomas 46,903.66 

Frietsch, Michael 50,977.02 Nelson, Jerald 51,541.73 Wiggins, Brad 49,601.43 

Gary, Melissa 41,352.96 Nelson, Nichole 43,367.20 Wilkerson, Kolbe 12,797.58 

Gorsuch, Michael 180.00 Nichol, Chad 51,909.43 Williams, Nicole 5,169.15 

Gragg, Terry 57,648.09 Nicholson, Scott 127,535.16 Winfield, Ian 77,292.94 

Graham, David 33,996.75 Nikkel, Betty 50.00 Winfield, Kristina 60,779.09 

Gregerson, Janice 185.60 Nolin, Craig 52,918.65 Wing, Darin 49,866.06 

Griggs, Sherry 216.00 Nolin, Michael 25.00 Wright, Steven 64,861.54 

Groves, Aaron 16,387.68 Norman, Jerad 57,275.11 Young.Susan 54,120.18 

Gruhn, Brian 100.00 Northrup, Jon 50.00 Zach, Keith 10,178.13 

Gunsaulus, Michael 92,598.69 Ohmstede, Janelle 588.00 Total Wages 10,245,851.00 



February 8, 2022 

Tuesday, February 8, 2022, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 

a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the Employment Agreement with Caldwell, 

Brierly & Chalupa, PLLC Attorneys at Law in matters concerning abandoned buildings for the period 

beginning March 4, 2022 and ending March 3, 2023. 

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA 

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 22-13 a hiring resolution 

certifying the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation: 

DEPARTMENT 

Assessor's Office 

POISITION 

Assessor's 

Clerk 

EMPLOYEE PAY RATE 

Samantha $17.25 

Stewart 

YEA: CARPENTER,CUPPLES,TALSMA 

RANGE/STEP EFFECTIVE DATE 

Standard Rate 02/14/2022 

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor. 

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to appoint Chris Herbold as a member of the ARPA 

Committee to represent the NW Quadrant of the County. 

YEA: CUPPLES,CARPENTER,TALSMA 

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to appoint Susan Fortune as a member of the ARPA 

Committee to represent the SE Quadrant of the County. 

YEA: CARPENTER,CUPPLES,TALSMA 

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to table the rest of the ARPA Committee 

appointments until next week's meeting. 

YEA: CARPENTER,CUPPLES,TALSMA 

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the Recorder's Monthly Report of Fees 

Collected for the period beginning January 1, 2022 and ending January 31, 2022. 

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA 

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for 

02/01/2022. 

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA 

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to appoint Pat Gannon to the Zoning Board. 

YEA: CUPPLES,CARPENTER,TALSMA 

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to appoint Brandon Talsma and Chris Dydell to the 

Cemetery Commission, terms to expire December 31, 2023. 

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER 

ABSTAIN: TALSMA 

Item 5
February 15, 2022



Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to appoint Chris Dydell (Owner/City) to the 

Compensation Commission. 

YEA: CARPENTER,CUPPLES,TALSMA 

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Talsma to adjourn the Tuesday, February 8, 2022, meeting of 

the Jasper County Board of Supervisors. 

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA 

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor Brandon Talsma, Chairman 


	Blank Page



